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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CMADA . -.op̂ ^ 
ON TRAVELLî RS' VEHICLE PERMITS \ -^•' 

NOVEI^ER. 1961 \ p^Qp'tPJY Or THE 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles antering^Canada-naurmg the 
month of November numbered 353,327 representing an increase of"17,000 or 5.1 per cent 
over November I960. Cuioulative data for the first eleven months of the year show 
6,437,717 permits issued, an increase over the corresponding period of I960 amounting 
to 352,423 entries or 5.3 per cent. 

Province of Entry 
into Canada 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchevra.n 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

% one day 
in 1960 

Nil 

67.7 
57.6 
66.1 
63.5 
63.0 
41.9 
47.5 
0.3 

Permits 
1960 

184 

24,958 
38,84.8 
244., 110 
4,353 
2,219 
1,361 
19,615 

679 

Issued (1) 
1961 

131 

26,513 
39,970 
255,959 

4.,624. 
2,250 
985 

22,353 
537 

-t-

+ 
•h 

+ 
+ 

Change 
in 1961 

53 

1,560 
1,122 

11,849 
271 
31 
376 

2,733 
142 

% Change 
in 1961 

- 28.3 

6.3 
2.9 
4.9 
6.2 
1.4 
27.6 
14.0 
20.9 

Canada 6.4 336,327 353,327 + 17,000 5.1 

JANUARY - NOVEMBER 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

0.1 

60.9 
46.8 
53.5 
52.4 
45.4 
26.0 
35.8 
1.7 

11,299 

345,463 
590,550 

4,564,815 
89,323 
41,065 
55,542 

374,193 
13,034 

11,044 

357,590 
621,914 

4,313,375 
93,953 
43,375 
55,766 

425,894 
U,306 

255 
+ 12,122 
+ 31,364 
+ 249,060 
+ 4,625 
+ 2,310 
+ 224 
+ 51,701 
+ 1,272 

— 

•t-

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+-
+ 

2.3 

3.5 
5.3 
5.5 
5.2 
5.6 
0.4 
13.8 
9.3 

Canada 55.4 6,085,294 6,437,717 + 352,423 + 5.3 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in 
Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years. 

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear 
in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States 
(Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give 
some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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