66-002

Monthly



DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Hon. George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 14 No. 11

Price \$1.00 per year, Tho bests per copy

ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

JAN 4 1961

NOVEMBER, 1961 PROPERTY OF THE

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada during the month of November numbered 353,327 representing an increase of 17,000 or 5.1 per cent over November 1960. Cumulative data for the first eleven months of the year show 6,437,717 permits issued, an increase over the corresponding period of 1960 amounting to 352,423 entries or 5.8 per cent.

Province of Entry into Canada	% one day in 1960	Permits 1960	Issued (1) 1961	Change <u>in 1961</u>	% Change in 1961
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia)	Nil	184	131	- 53	- 28.8
New Brunswick	67.7	24,958	26,518	+ 1,560	+ 6.3
Quebec	57. 6	38,848	39 , 970	+ 1,122	+ 2.9
Ontario	66.1	244,110	255,959	+ 11,849	+ 4.9
Manitoba	63.5	4,353	4,624	+ 271	+ 6.2
Saskatchewan	63.0	2,219	2,250	+ 31	+ 1.4
Alberta	41.9	1,361	985	- 376	- 27.6
British Columbia	47.5	19,615	22,353	+ 2,73 8	+ 14.0
Yukon Territory	0.3	679	537	- 142	- 20.9
Canada	6.4	336,327	353,327	+ 17,000	+ 5.1
		JANUARY - NO	OVEMBER		
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia)	0.1	11,299	11,044	- 255	- 2.3
New Brunswick	60.9	345,468	<i>357,59</i> 0	+ 12,122	+ 3.5
Quebec	46.8	590,550	621,914	+ 31,364	+ 5.3
Ontario	58.5	4,564,815	4,813,875	+ 249,060	+ 5.5
Manitoba	52.4	89,328	93,953	+ 4,625	+ 5.2
Saskatchewan	45.4	41,065	43,375	+ 2,310	+ 5.6
Alberta	26.0	55,542	55,766	+ 224	+ 0.4
British Columbia	35∙8	374 , 193	425,894	+ 51,701	+ 13.8
Yukon Territory	1.7	13,034	14,306	+ 1,272	+ 9,8
Canada	55•4	6,085,294	6,437,717	+ 352,423	+ 5.8

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years.

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495385